# CH \$315.00 360830

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Fifth Street Management LLC		11/02/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LegalZoom.com, Inc.		
Street Address:	101 N. Brand Blvd.		
Internal Address:	11th Floor		
City:	Glendale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91203		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3608302	WE PUT THE LAW ON YOUR SIDE
Registration Number:	3569400	LEGALZOOM.COM
Registration Number:	3748170	LEGALZOOM.COM
Registration Number:	3929722	LZ FINANCIAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	2540549	LEGALZOOM
Registration Number:	3158314	LEGALZIP
Registration Number:	3210861	LEGALZOOM
Registration Number:	3211009	LEGALZOOM
Registration Number:	4002425	START YOUR BUSINESS. PROTECT YOUR FAMILY
Serial Number:	86542806	LEGALZOOM LOCAL
Serial Number:	86444575	PROXILAW
Registration Number:	3210728	LEGALZOOM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-859-8033

**Email:** alana.berrocal@friedfrank.com

TRADEMARK

900389402 REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0188

Correspondent Name: Alana Berrocal
Address Line 1: 1 New York Plaza

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1658-1 [7565]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alana Berrocal
SIGNATURE:	/Alana Berrocal/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=LegalZoom - Release of Trademark Security Agreement - LegalZoom (05-13-2015) (executed)#page1.tif source=LegalZoom - Release of Trademark Security Agreement - LegalZoom (05-13-2015) (executed)#page2.tif source=LegalZoom - Release of Trademark Security Agreement - LegalZoom (05-13-2015) (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0189

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of November 2, 2016 (this "Release") is made by FIFTH STREET MANAGEMENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Agreement, dated as of May 13, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among LEGALZOOM.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") and the Agent. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2015 at Reel 005521, Frame 0662 the Debtor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademarks, including, but not limited to, those set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) discharge and release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) reassign any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral, to the Debtor. The Agent agrees to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, in each case as reasonably requested by the Debtor and at the sole expense of the Debtor, to evidence the release and termination of the Agent's security interests in the Released Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE DEBTOR'S AND THE AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0190 AGENT:

FIFTH STREET MANAGEMENT LLC

Name: Ivelin M. Dimitrov

Title: Chief Investment Officer

# **SCHEDULE A**

### **Trademark Collateral**

# Registered Trademarks

Loan Party	Jurisdiction	Registration/ Application No.	Registration Date	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
LegalZoom.com, Inc.	USA	3608302	04/21/2009	03/20/2008	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	WE PUT THE LAW ON YOUR SIDE
LegalZoom.com, Inc.	USA	3569400	02/03/2009	05/09/2008	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	LEGALZOOM.COM
LegalZoom.com, Inc.	USA	3748170	02/16/2010	05/15/2008	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	<u>∏</u> ]legalzogm
LegalZoom.com, Inc.	USA	3929722	03/08/2011	11/24/2009	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	LZ FINANCIAL SERVICES
LegalZoom.com, Inc.	USA	2540549	02/19/2002	09/29/2000	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	<b>D</b> legalzoom
LegalZoom.com, Inc.	USA	3158314	10/17/2006	11/21/2005	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	LEGALZIP
LegalZoom.com, Inc.	USA	3210728	02/20/2007	11/21/2005	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	LEGALZOOM
LegalZoom.com, Inc.	USA	3210861	02/20/2007	02/03/2006	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	LEGALZOOM
LegalZoom.com, Inc.	USA	3211009	02/20/2007	03/30/2006	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	LEGALZOOM
LegalZoom.com, Inc.	USA	4002425	07/26/2011	12/22/2010	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	START YOUR BUSINESS. PROTECT YOUR FAMILY. LAUNCH YOUR DREAMS.

# **Pending Trademark Applications**

Loan Party	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Mark</u>
LegalZoom.com, Inc.	USA	86542806	2/23/15	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	LEGALZOOM LOCAL
LegalZoom.com, Inc.	USA	86444575	11/4/14	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	Proxilaw

2452/28514-169 CURRENT/62743285v3

**RECORDED: 12/27/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0192